

STATE OF TENNESSEE **DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT DIVISION OF LABOR STANDARDS** 202 FRENCH LANDING DRIVE NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37243 (615) 741-2858 (Option 3)

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING PREVAILING WAGE COMMISSION AUGUST 28, 2008

The Prevailing Wage Commission will hold a meeting on Thursday, August 28, 2008, at 10:00 a.m. This meeting will be held in the Titans Room, FI. 1A at the Tennessee Department of Labor and Workforce Development building located at 220 French Landing Drive in Nashville, Tennessee. The meeting will be conducted permitting participation by electronic or other means of communication. Please contact Christina Tugman in the Labor Standards Division at (615) 741-2858 (option 3) for more information.

The Prevailing Wage Commission is comprised of 5 members who have the duty of determining the prevailing wage rate for state construction. Contractors are surveyed annually in highway construction and biennially in building construction.

Individuals with disabilities who wish to participate in these proceedings should contact the Tennessee Department of Labor and Workforce Development to discuss any auxiliary aids or services needed to facilitate such participation. Such contact may be in person, by writing, telephone, or other means and should be made no less than ten days prior to the scheduled meeting date to allow time to provide such aid or service. Please contact the Tennessee Department of Labor and Workforce Development, Civil Rights Diversity and Compliance Assistance Section, 220 French Landing Drive, Nashville, Tennessee 37243, Telephone (615) 253-1331. Callers with hearing or speech impairments may use TTY 615-532-2879, TTY 1-800-848-0298, TDD 1-800-848-0299 or TTY/TDD 711.



The TN Department of Labor and Workforce Development is committed to principals of equal opportunity, equal access, and affirmative action. Auxiliary aids and services are available upon request to individuals with disabilities.